For the foregoing reasons, this bail application is allowed and the 

interim pre-arrest bail earlier granted to the applicant vide order dated 06-

11-2025 is hereby confirmed on the same terms and conditions, subject to 

furnishing additional surety in the sum of Rs.150,000/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand only) and P.R. bond in the like amount to the 

satisfaction of the learned trial Court. 

12. The observations made hereinabove are tentative in nature and shall 

not prejudice either party at trial. The learned trial Court shall make efforts 

to conclude the trial expeditiously, preferably within four months, and shall